
 
JEA AWARDS COMMITTEE 

JUNE 04, 2020 MEETING MINUTES  
 

The JEA procurement Awards Committee met on June 04, 2020, via WebEx  
 
WebEx Meeting Number (access code): 160 894 5251 
WebEx Password: pxP6CqUSt63 
 
Members in attendance were Jenny McCollum as Chairperson, Laure Whitmer as Budget Representative, Julie 
Davis as Office of General Counsel Representative; with John McCarthy, Joe Orfano, Shawn Eads, Deryle 
Calhoun, and Caren Anders as voting Committee Members. 
 
Chair McCollum called the meeting to order at 10:00 a.m., introduced the Awards Committee Members, and 
confirmed that there was a quorum of the Committee membership present.   
 
Chair McCollum announced that the meeting was being held remotely to slow the spread of the Covid-19 virus and to 
encourage social distancing and that pursuant to Governor DeSantis’ Executive Order 20-69, local governments were 
allowed to hold public meetings using communications media technology rather than in a physical location.  She stated that 
the JEA Awards Committee meeting was being held by virtual means via WebEx which allows interested persons to view 
and participate in the meeting remotely.  Additionally, Chair McCollum and Shawn Eads reviewed the WebEx meeting 
instructions and how public comment would be received and taken during the meeting.   
 
Public Comments: 
Chair McCollum recognized the public comment speaking period and opened the meeting floor to public comments.  No 
public comments were provided by email, phone or videoconference. 
 
Awards: 
 
Chair McCollum verbally presented the Committee Members the proposed May 21, 2020 minutes contained in the board 
packet. 
 
MOTION:  Caren Anders made a motion to approve the May 21, 2020 minutes (Award Item 1).  The motion was seconded 
by Deryle Calhoun and approved unanimously by the Awards Committee (5-0). 
 
The Committee Members reviewed and discussed the following Awards Items 2-5:  

 
2. 025-20 – Request approval to award a contract to Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. for Construction 

Services for the District II - 10800 Key Haven Blvd. Pump Station Project Improvement project in the amount of 
$1,357,824.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 
MOTION:  Deryle Calhoun made a motion to approve Award Item 2 as presented in the board packet.  The 
motion was seconded by Joe Orfano and approved unanimously by the Awards Committee (5-0).  

 
 

3. Request approval for a one (1) year contract renewal to Western Union Global Payments for Walk In Payment 
Services in the amount of $500,000.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of $2,855,224.00, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 



 
 

MOTION:  Caren Anders made a motion to approve Award Item 3 as presented in the board packet with minor 
administrative change.  The motion was seconded by Shawn Eads and approved unanimously by the Awards 
Committee (5-0).  
 
 

 
4. Request approval for a ratification of an award to Florida Department of Transportation for the SR200 and I-95 

crossing for the William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge Reclaimed Water Main project in the amount of 
$350,144.38, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

 
MOTION:  John McCarthy made a motion to approve Award Item 4 as presented in the board packet. The 
motion was seconded by Deryle Calhoun and approved unanimously by the Awards Committee (5-0).  
 
 

5. Request approval to award a three (3) year contract to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc. for the supply of 
relays and services for transmission and distribution services in the amount of $2,987,661.15, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 
MOTION: Caren Anders made a motion to approve Award Item 4 as presented in the board packet. The motion 
was seconded by Joe Orfano and approved unanimously by the Awards Committee (5-0). 
 
 
 
 

Informational Item:     
 
No informational items were presented to the Awards Committee. 
 
Ratifications:     
 
No ratifications were presented to the Awards Committee for consideration.  
   
Public Comments:   
 
No additional public comment speaking period was taken. 
 
Adjournment:   
 
Chair McCollum adjourned the meeting at 10:55 a.m.              
 
 
NOTE:  These minutes provide a brief summary only of the Awards Committee meeting.  For additional 
detail regarding the content of these minutes or discussions during the meeting, please review the meeting 
recording.  The recording of this meeting as well as other relevant documents can be found at the link 
below: https://www.jea.com/About/Procurement/Awards_Meeting_Agendas_and_Minutes/ 

https://www.jea.com/About/Procurement/Awards_Meeting_Agendas_and_Minutes/


 
AWARDS COMMITTEE  

AGENDA  
 
DATE:  Thursday, June 04, 2020     
 
TIME:  10:00 A.M.  
 
PLACE: WebEx/Teleconference 

WebEx Meeting Number (access code): 160 894 5251 
WebEx Password: pxP6CqUSt63   

  
 
Public Comments: 
 

Awards:  

1. Approval of the minutes from the last meeting (05/21/2020).  
 

2. 025-20 – Request approval to award a contract to Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. for 
Construction Services for the District II - 10800 Key Haven Blvd. Pump Station Project 
Improvement project in the amount of $1,357,824.00, subject to the availability of lawfully 
appropriated funds. 

 
3. Request approval for a one (1) year contract renewal to Western Union Global Payments for 

Walk In Payment Services in the amount of $500,000.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of 
$2,855,224.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

4. Request approval for a ratification of an award to Florida Department of Transportation for the 
SR200 and I-95 crossing for the William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge Reclaimed Water Main 
project in the amount of $350,144.38, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

5. Request approval to award a three (3) year contract to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc. 
for the supply of relays and services for transmission and distribution services in the amount of 
$2,987,661.15, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 
 

6. DEFERRED - Request approval to award a six (6) month renewal to Trusted Hand Service, Inc. 
for janitorial services at JEA facilities in the amount of $418,100.20, for a new not-to-exceed 
amount of $2,198,443.27 subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

 

Informational Item: N/A 
 
Open Discussion: N/A 
 
Public Notice:  N/A 
 
General Business: N/A 

SPECIAL NOTES: Copies of the above items are available in JEA Procurement, if needed for review. If a person decides to appeal any 
decision made by the Awards Committee, with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, that person will need a record of the 
proceedings, and, for such purpose, needs to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the 
evidence and testimony upon which the appeal is to be based. If you have a disability that requires reasonable accommodations to 
participate in the above meeting, please call 665-8625 by 8:30 a.m. the day before the meeting and we will provide reasonable assistance 
for you. 



06-04-2020 Awards Committee 
 

 

Award # Type of Award Business Unit 
Estimated/ 
Budgeted 
Amount 

Amount Awardee Term Summary 

1 Minutes N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Approval of minutes from the 05/21/2020 
meeting.  

2 

Invitation For 
Bid (IFB) 

 
3 Respondents 

Calhoun $2,200,000.00 $1,357,824.00 
Petticoat-Schmitt 

Civil 
Contractors, Inc. 

Project 
Completion 

Construction Services for the District II - 
10800 Key Haven Blvd. Pump Station Project 
Improvements 
 
The project details are below: 

• Planning Project Budget: 
$2,832,407.08 

o Engineering Budget: 
$382,689.00 

o Construction Budget: 
$2,200,000.00 

o Internal JEA Costs: 
$249,718.08 

• Revised Project Budget: 
$1,990,231.08 

o Engineering Budget 
(McKim & Creed): 
$382,689.00 

o Construction Budget: 
$1,357,824.00 

o Internal JEA Costs: 
$249,718.08 

• Original Project Schedule: 
o Engineering Completion: 

October 2019 
o Construction Completion: 

July 2021 
• Revised Schedule: 

o Engineering Completion: 
October 2019 

o Construction Completion: 
December 2021 

3 Renewal Stewart $743,500.00 $500,000.00 Western Global 
Union Payments 

Three (3) 
Years 

w/Two (2) – 
1 Yr. 

Renewals 

Walk In Payments – Third Party Payment 
Processor (O&M) 
 
 The contract spend details are below:  
Original Award: $1,855,224.00 
Renewal Award 1: $500,000.00 
Renewal Award 2: $500,000.00 
NTE Amount: $2,855,224.00 
 

4 Ratification Calhoun N/A $350,144.38 Florida Dept of 
Transportation 

Project 
Completion 

SR200 – William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge 
Rd - Trans – RW 
 
Ratification amount of $350,144.38 
 

5  Standard Anders $2,987,661.15 $2,987,661.15 
Schweitzer 
Engineering 

Laboratories Inc. 

Three (3) 
Years 

w/Two (2) – 
1 Yr. 

Renewals 

Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories (SEL) 
Equipment - JEA Approved Standard 
 
JEA standardized on SEL 
 
FY – 20 - $1,271,952.95 
FY – 21 - $   967,823.90 
FY – 22 - $   747,884.30 
 

6 - Defer Defer Defer Defer Defer Defer Defer  Defer 

Total 
Award     

$5,195,629.53    
 



Approved by the JEA Awards Committee 

     Date:  06/04/2019          Item#  2 

Formal Bid and Award System 

Award #2  June 4, 2020 

Type of Award Request: BID (IFB) 
Request #: 6751 
Requestor Name: Ramirez, Samuel T. 
Requestor Phone: (904) 665-6960

Project Title: Construction Services for the District II - 10800 Key Haven Blvd. Pump Station 
Project Improvements 

Project Number: 8003566 
Project Location: JEA 
Funds: Capital 
Budget Estimate: $2,200,000.00 
Scope of Work: 
JEA is soliciting Bids from construction contractors for the Construction Services for the District II - 10800 
Key Haven Blvd. Pump Station Project and Dunn Ave. Force Main Improvements projects. The scope of work 
specified herein includes replacing the pump station located at 10800 Key Haven Blvd with a new submersible 
pump station. 
JEA IFB/RFP/State/City/GSA#: 025-20 
Purchasing Agent: Kruck, Dan R. 
Is this a Ratification?: NO 

RECOMMENDED AWARDEE(S): 

Name Contact 
Name Email Address Phone Amount 

PETTICOAT-
SCHMITT CIVIL 
CONTRACTORS, 
INC. 

Kimberly 
Bryan kbryan@petticoatschmitt.com 

6380 Philips 
Highway, 
Jacksonville, 
FL 32216 

(904) 
751-
088 

$1,357,824.00 

Amount for entire term of Contract/PO: $1,357,824.00 
Award Amount for remainder of this FY: $20,000.00 
Length of Contract/PO Term: Project Completion 
Begin Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 07/10/2020 
End Date (mm/dd/yyyy): Project Completion (Expected: December 2021) 
JSEB Requirement: Five Percent (5%) Goal 
Comments on JSEB Requirements: 
Donna J. Hamilton (Materials) - 4.0% 
Landscape Construction (Landscaping) – 1% 



BIDDERS: 

Name Amount 

PETTICOAT-SCHMITT CIVIL CONTRACTORS, INC. $1,346,074.00 

WILLIAMS INDUSTRIAL SERVICES GROUP, LLC $2,215,726.04 

SAWCROSS, INC. $2,289,020.00 

Background/Recommendations: 
Advertised on 03/05/2020. Six (6) prime contractors attended the mandatory pre-bid meeting held on 
03/13/2020. At Bid opening on 04/28/2020, JEA received three (3) Bids. Petticoat-Schmitt Civil 
Contractors, Inc. is the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder. A copy of the Bid Form and Workbook 
are attached as backup. 

The award amount of $1,357,824.00 is approximately 38.3% lower than the budget estimate due to 
reduced prices for most of the Bid Workbook line items than estimated. The bid amounts were reviewed 
by JEA estimating and deemed reasonable. The award amount is $11,750.00 higher than the bid amount 
in the table above due to JEA including two optional bid line items in the award amount. Those two items 
are a precast polymer manhole and additional plants for the landscape design. The base bid was the basis 
of award; however, the low bidder was still lowest cost when adding these two line items for comparison. 
A budget trend has been submitted to reduce the project budget and return the funds to the capital holding 
account. 

The project details are below: 
• Planning Project Budget: $2,832,407.08

o Engineering Budget: $382,689.00
o Construction Budget: $2,200,000.00
o Internal JEA Costs: $249,718.08

• Revised Project Budget: $1,990,231.08
o Engineering Budget (McKim & Creed): $382,689.00
o Construction Budget: $1,357,824.00
o Internal JEA Costs: $249,718.08

• Original Project Schedule:
o Engineering Completion: October 2019
o Construction Completion: July 2021

• Revised Schedule:
o Engineering Completion: October 2019
o Construction Completion: December 2021

025-20 – Request approval to award a contract to Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. for 
Construction Services for the District II - 10800 Key Haven Blvd. Pump Station Project Improvement 
project in the amount of $1,357,824.00, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

Manager: Collier, Bradley W - Mgr W/WW Project Management 
Director: Conner, Sean M - Dir W/WW Project Engineering & Construction 
VP: Calhoun, Deryle I. - VP/GM Water Wastewater Systems 



APPROVALS: 

______________________________________________ 

Chairman, Awards Committee Date 

______________________________________________ 

Budget Representative Date 

06/05/2020

6/5/2020







Approved by the JEA Awards Committee 

     Date:  06/04/2019          Item#  3 

Formal Bid and Award System 

Award #3  June 04, 2020 

Type of Award Request: RENEWAL 
Request # 6827 
Requestor Name: Boatwright, Dan B. - Mgr Receivables & Collection Services 
Requestor Phone: (904) 665-8309
Project Title: Walk In Payments – Third Party Payment Processor
Project Number: 40304
Project Location: JEA
Funds: O&M
Budget Estimate: $743,500.00 (line 1371)
Scope of Work: 
JEA utilizes Western Union a third-party payment processor to accept walk-in remittances by JEA customers 
for their utility bills in large retail locations. Examples of acceptable payment locations include grocery store 
chains, drugstore chains, big box retailer chains, banks or credit unions with multiple local branches. 

Requisition Number: 150116 
JEA IFB/RFP/State/City/GSA#: 057-15
Purchasing Agent: Woyak, Nathan J. 
Is this a Ratification?: NO 

RECOMMENDED AWARDEE(S): 

Name Contact 
Name Email Address Phone Amount 

WESTERN 
UNION 
GLOBAL 
PAYMENTS 

Lisa 
Friedman Lisa.friedman@westernunion.com 

7001 E 
Belleview 
Ave, HQ9 
Denver, 
Colorado 
80237 

(720) 
332 
2957 

$500,000.00 

$1,855,224.00 
11/19/2015 

Amount of Original Award: 
Date of Original Award: 
Renewal Amount: $500,000.00 
List of Previous Change Order/Amendments: 

CPA # Amount Date 

150116 $500,000.00 05/20/2019 

New Not-To-Exceed Amount: $1,855,224.00 
Length of Contract/PO Term: Three (3) Years w/Two (2) – 1 Yr. Renewals 



Begin Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 06/20/2016 
End Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 06/19/2021 
Renewal Options: None Remaining 
JSEB Requirement: N/A – No JSEB Available 
Background/Recommendations: 
Competitively bid and approved by the Awards Committee on 11/19/2015 for a three (3) year term 
ending 06/20/2019, in the amount of $1,855,224.00. A copy of the original award is attached as backup. 
JEA awarded a one year renewal to Western Union in the amount of $500,000.00 on 5/19/2019.  

This request is for the final one (1) year renewal option from 06/20/2020 to 06/19/2021 and to add 
$500,000.00 in additional funds. Western Union has performed well and all pricing terms remain 
unchanged, at $0.75 per payment, from the original award. JEA processes approximately 608,000 
payments through Western Union annually. Western Union agreed to keep the pricing the same; 
however, JEA was not able to negotiate additional savings on this renewal. JEA intends to rebid these 
services upon expiration of this renewal.  

Request approval for a one (1) year contract renewal to Western Union Global Payments for Walk In 
Payment Services in the amount of $500,000.00, for a new not-to-exceed amount of $2,855,224.00, 
subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

Director: Pressley, Sheila E. – Dir Customer Revenue 
VP: Stewart, Kerri - VP & Chief Customer Officer 

APPROVALS: 

______________________________________________ 

Chairman, Awards Committee Date 

______________________________________________ 

Budget Representative Date 

06/05/2020

6/5/2020











  Approved by the JEA Awards Committee 
 

                                                                                                    Date:  06/04/2019          Item#  4 
 

 

Formal Bid and Award System 

Award #4       June 4, 2020 

Type of Award Request: RATIFICATION 
Requestor Name: Williams, Michael S. 
Requestor Phone: (904) 665-7454 
Project Title: SR200 – William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge Rd - Trans - RW 
Project Number: 8006348 
Project Location: JEA 
Funds: Capital 
Budget Estimate: N/A 
Scope of Work: 
This is a request to advance funds to the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) in accordance 
with the JEA/FDOT Master Agreement for construction costs associated with the SR200 and I-95 
crossing for the William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge Reclaimed Water Main project. 
 
JEA IFB/RFP/State/City/GSA#: FDOT 
Purchasing Agent: Kruck, Dan 
Is this a Ratification?: YES 
Reason for Ratification:  
Payment to FDOT was required by 05/29/2020 in order for the construction to proceed without 
impacting the current FDOT project. 
 
RECOMMENDED AWARDEE(S): 

Name Address Phone Amount 

FLORIDA DEPT OF 
TRANSPORTATION 

FDOT, c/o Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., 
1 Independent Drive, Jacksonville 
FL 32202 

(813) 225-4338 $350,144.38 
 

Amount for entire term of Contract/PO: $350,144.38 
Award Amount for remainder of this FY: $350,144.38 
Length of Contract/PO Term: Project Completion  
Begin Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 5/29/2020 
End Date (mm/dd/yyyy): Project Completion (Expected: October 2020) 
JSEB Requirement: N/A - FDOT 
BIDDER: 

Name  Amount  

FLORIDA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION $350,144.38 
 

  



Background/Recommendations: 
The SR200 – William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge Rd Transmission Reclaimed Water Main project is 
about to be bid out for engineering services. This project consists of approximately 20,100 feet of 16” 
reclaimed water main with a crossing of SR200 and I-95. In the planning process it was envisioned that 
the crossing of SR200 and I-95 would be accomplished via Horizontal Directional Drill (HDD) at an 
estimated cost of $680,000.00. During the steering committee meeting for this project it was brought up 
that FDOT has an ongoing project at the crossing site. FDOT was contacted to review this portion of the 
project. FDOT stated that its contractor, JB Coxwell, is able to perform the work via the open cut method 
for $350,144.38 under JEA’s and FDOT’s Master Agreement. FDOT stipulated that payment must be 
made by 05/29/2020 in order for the current FDOT project not to be delayed. 

The quote and Master Agreement are attached as backup. The quote and backup documents from FDOT 
and JB Coxwell were reviewed by W/WW estimating and deemed reasonable. By utilizing the Master 
Agreement with FDOT, JEA will save an estimated $329,855.62 in overall project costs. The payment to 
FDOT was completed on 05/29/2020 resulting in this ratification request. 

Request approval for a ratification of an award to Florida Department of Transportation for the SR200 
and I-95 crossing for the William Burgess Blvd to Police Lodge Reclaimed Water Main project in the 
amount of $350,144.38, subject to the availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

Manager: Sulayman, Mickhael S. - Mgr W/WW Project Management 
Director: Conner, Sean M. – Dir W/WW Project Engineering & Construction 
VP: Calhoun Jr., Deryle I. – VP/GM Water Wastewater Systems 

APPROVALS: 

______________________________________________ 

Chairman, Awards Committee Date 

______________________________________________ 

Budget Representative Date 

06/05/2020



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2

5/20/2020 | 5:01 PM EDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2

5/20/2020 | 5:01 PM EDT



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



Florida Department of Transportation 

Office of the Comptroller 

Wire and ACH Instructions 

 
Wire and ACH Instructions for Local Funds Being Deposited into the Treasury Cash 

Deposit Trust Fund K 11-78 with Department of Financial Services 
 

Please wire or ACH funds to: 

Department of Financial Services 

c/o Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  

1 Independent Drive 

Jacksonville, Florida 32202 

Phone:  (813) 225-4338 

 

ESCROW  WIRING and ACH  INSTRUCTIONS 

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. 

Account # 4834783896 

ABA # 121000248 

Chief Financial Officer of Florida 

Re: DOT – K 11-78, Financial project # 

 

In order for FDOT to receive credit for the funds due to the Department, the reference line 

must contain “FDOT” and an abbreviated purpose, financial project number or LFA account 

number. 

 

Once the wire transfer is complete, please contact Charmaine Small at 850-414-4885 with the 

following information: 

 

Financial Project Number,   Dollar amount of transfer,   Name of Participant 

 

It is critical that the above information be provided to the LFA accountants to properly 

process the deposit. 

 

 
SUBSTITUTE FORM W9:  The Department of Financial Services now requires all entities 

who receive payments from the State of Florida to have a Substitute Form W-9 on file.  All 

cash disbursements (return of cash collateral or earned income) will be subject to this 

requirement.  The Substitute Form W-9 can be completed online through the State of Florida 

Vendor Portal Website (https://flvendor.myfloridacfo.com/). 

DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2

https://flvendor.myfloridacfo.com/


DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



DocuSign Envelope ID: EF216B4A-D615-447B-A188-6AA8CAAB55B2



Approved by the JEA Awards Committee 

     Date:  06/04/2019          Item#  5 

Formal Bid and Award System 

Award #5       June 04, 2020 

Type of Award Request: STANDARD 
Requestor Name: Henderson, Jessica D. – Staff Engineer 
Requestor Phone: (904) 665-6874
Project Title: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories (SEL) Equipment - JEA Approved Standard 
Project Number: Various, see attached documentation 
Project Location: JEA 
Funds: Capital 
Award Estimate: $2,987,661.15 
Scope of Work: 
For the supply of a large number of standardized relays, control components and services for 
Transmission and Distribution substations. Additionally, JEA may request, ad-hoc tech support 
equipment design, integration and engineering services related to SEL’s equipment under this contract 
and in accordance with the negotiated terms.  The Contract will be used to support capital and operations 
& maintenance projects. 

JEA IFB/RFP/State/City/GSA#: NA 
Purchasing Agent: Rodney Lovgren 
Is this a Ratification?: NO 
If yes, explain: 

RECOMMENDED AWARDEE(S): 

Name Contact 
Name Email Address Phone Amount 

SCHWEITZER 
ENGINEERING 
LABORATORIES 
INC. 

Doug 
Freemeyer  

doug@powerconnectio
ns.com 

C/O Power 
Connections Inc, 
115 Adris Pl, Dothan 
AL 36303  

(407) 
905-2981 $2,987,661.15 

Amount for entire term of Contract/PO: $2,987,661.15 
Award Amount for remainder of this FY: $1,271,952.95 
Length of Contract/PO Term: Three (3) Years w/Two (2) – 1 Yr. Renewals 
Begin Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 06/01/2020 
End Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 05/31/2023 
Renewal Options: YES - Two (2) – 1 Yr. Renewals 
JSEB Requirement: N/A – STANDARD 

BIDDER: 

Name Amount 

SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES INC. $2,987,661.15 



Background/Recommendations: 
JEA has been using SEL protective and control relays since 1993. System Protection and Controls has 
evaluated these relays JEA and has adopted these as a JEA Standard. To improve JEA's overall electric system 
reliability and to meet the requirement of NERC and FERC, JEA is required to upgrade its electromagnetic, 
static and first generation microprocessor relays with the current SEL models. 

SEL will continue to honor the 4.5% discount on relays and items that have a quantity discount column on their 
list price sheet. SEL will no longer extend blanket discount past a year. Pricing and discount structure will be 
reviewed and updated annually.  If purchase volume continues they will continue to honor this 4.5% discount. 

After the original term, JEA and SEL will review and determine if the one (1) year Contract renewals will be 
executed.  There are two (2) optional renewals. This would allow the Contract with SEL to last up to five (5) 
years. 

The Award amount is a forecast of substation projects over the three (3) year contract period.  Should renewals 
be selected, JEA will return to the award committee for additional funding. 

Request approval to award a three (3) year contract to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc. for the supply 
of relays and services for transmission and distribution services in the amount of $2,987,661.15, subject to the 
availability of lawfully appropriated funds. 

Manager: Heaton, Ryan C. (Mgr System Protection and Control Projects) 
Director: 
Sr. Director: 

Pinkstaff, Larry G. - Dir Energy Project Mgmt & Joint Assets 
Acs, Gabor - Sr Dir Engineering & Projects 

VP: Anders, Caren B. - VP/GM Energy 

APPROVALS: 

______________________________________________ 

Chairman, Awards Committee Date 

______________________________________________ 

Budget Representative Date 

06/05/2020

6/5/2020



 

SUBSTATION STANDARDS  
COMMITTEE 

  
MINUTES 

01/11/11 

 
2011 MEETING SCHEDULE: 

January 11, April 12, July 12, October 11 
1:30-3:00 CWSC 

 
ATTENDEES:   
Travis Betros, Vijay Burbure, Peter Carlstedt, Darrell Hamilton, Robert Hammond, Manuel Irizarry, Dennis 
Lamoureux,  Robert McAlister,  Andrew Motsinger, Muqeet Mujahid, Brian Quarterman,  Marc Rasor,  
Jinwoo Roh, Richard Rukab, Bob Sevestre,  Russell Simmons,  Mike Smith,  Charles Stephens, Trevor Tanner, 
Steven Thompson, Timothy Woods. 
 
AREAS OF DISCUSSION: 
 

I. OPEN ITEMS: 
 
1. Substation Standards Book: 

Battery Banks –Discuss adoption of specification. 
Proposed Battery Bank specification from October 12, 2010 committee meeting was discussed.  It 
was noted that JEA does not use 150Ah battery banks, item removed from section 2.  
Motion to adopt specification and reconfirm Alpine batteries as the JEA standard for procurement 
and maintenance passed unanimously.  (Item Closed) 

 
II. NEW ITEMS: 

 
1. Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories (SEL):   

 Discuss standardization of SEL relays.  See Attachment. 
For completeness, the committee revisited the standardization of SEL relays.  Motion to 
standardize SEL relays per attached Standardization Form passed unanimously.  It was noted that 
changes in model numbers, part numbers, etc., can be added to Oracle and are not required to go 
through the standardization process, simply notify Marc Rasor of the changes.  (Item Closed) 

 
2. Southern States Coastal Switch: 

 Discuss 138kV costal design switch sample that Southern States provided. 
The committee discussed the single phase switch sample that Southern States submitted.  There was 
no support for further evaluation of this item.  (Item tabled).  

 
3. Additional Items? 

i. It was proposed that the evaluation of Cleveland Price switches be discussed at the next 
committee meeting.  Trevor Tanner agreed to bring this item to the next meeting (April 
12th 2011 (Tanner). 

ii. A question was raised regarding the documentation (legend, drawings, schematics, etc.) 
supplied with new circuit breakers.  Instances were noted where these were missing or 
incomplete. Complete sets are normally supplied and it is believed that these may be 
isolated cases.  Complete sets will be provided for the breakers noted (Irizarry).    
 

gleejs
Highlight



ATTACHMENT 

Standardization Request / Approval Form 
 
To: Substation Standards Committee 
From:   System Protection & Controls                      Date:  1/6/2011  
 
In accordance with the JEA Purchasing Code and the Operational Procedure, I hereby request the 
following item(s)/parts/goods/service or specifications be approved as a standard: (List applicable 
name, Component tag #, manufacturer, model #, stock or non-stock item, etc.) 
 
DESCRIPTION : Microprocessor based protection and control relays made by Schweitzer 
Engineering Laboratories, Inc. along with its accessories like Communication wires/ cables, Serial 
to fiber converters, fiber chords/cables, as used in conjunction with these SEL relays.    
See Attached List.  
 
Justification for Standardization:  
Please check all that apply:  
     X    The item requested must be obtained from the Original Equipment    
            Manufacturer due to the criticality of the item or compatibility with existing  
            equipment currently in operation or use within the JEA system. 
            The item requested is only available from one source. 
  This item is the most cost effective means to safely maintain the highest   
             level of system availability & reliability 
             The item purchase lead time/delivery is critical for continuous system  
             operation . 
     X      The item is used in large numbers throughout the JEA system. 
             The item requested will provide documented long reliable service life  
             at a lower life cycle cost. 
             The item requested has better availability and delivery time, which is 
             necessary for the particular application.     
     X      Other  (Please explain) SEL relays and accessories previously adopted  
  as a standard July, 9, 1999.    
       
Attach calculations/justification or other documentation for all items checked.  
The above guidelines are to provide a general rational for the Standardization process but in no 
way shall they be interpreted as limiting either its provisions or applications. Each individual 
committee holds the ultimate authority in determining justification for each item standardization.   
 
Standardization Committee Approval: Unanimous approval by the committee, MLR  
 
Date _1/11/2011_____ 
  
  



ATTACHMENT 
1. SEL Protection Relays 

a. SEL311 
b. SEL311L 
c. SEL351S 
d. SEL352 
e. SEL387 
f. SEL411L 
g. SEL421   
h. SEL451   
i. SEL487E 
j. SEL487V 
k. SEL587Z 
l. SEL651R (Recloser) 
m. SEL710 (Motor Protection) 
n. SEL787  

 
2. SEL fiber optic to Transceivers 

a. SEL2800 
b. SEL2810 
c. SEL2812 
d. SEL2814 
e. SEL2815 
f. SEL2829 
g. SEL2831 

 
3. SEL Clock 2407 

 
4.  SEL2032 Communication processor 

 
5. SEL Remote module 

a. SEL2505 
b. SEL2506 

 
6. Fiber Optic Cables 

a. C804 200 micro-meter multimode with ST and / or  VPIN termination 
b. C807 62.5 micro-meter multimode with ST and / or  VPIN termination 
c. C808 62.5 micro-meter multimode with ST and / or  VPIN termination 
d. C809 9 micro-meter single mode with ST and / or  VPIN termination 

 
 



SEL ES PROPRIETARY INFORMATION  Rev. 20191223 
© 2020 by SEL ES (All rights reserved.)  Per Diem Rates 

Per Diem 
SEL Engineering Services, Inc. (SEL ES) will perform onsite work on a per diem basis, unless the 
Customer and SEL ES agree on other arrangements. The party identifying a potential change in scope will 
request the change of scope to the other in writing (fax, email, or letter). SEL ES will identify any budget 
or schedule impact and submit it for approval. SEL ES will proceed with the work as soon as SEL ES 
receives written approval, in accordance with established contract provisions. Refer to the Per Diem Rate 
Table (below) for the per diem rates. 
Per Diem Rate Table (U.S.) 

Item Description Price (USD) 

1 Mobilization fee per U.S. personnel 
Distant (requires air travel) = $3,800 
Local (within 200 miles) = $1,800 

2 Daily rate per U.S. personnel 
Weekday rate = $2,400/day 
Saturday rate = $3,100/day 

Sunday and holiday rate = $4,000/day 

For projects in the U.S., all quoted prices are exclusive of any sales, use, value-added, or similar taxes, 
which will be added, if applicable, at the statutory rate(s) at the time of invoicing. 

For projects in Canada, all quoted prices are exclusive of any sales, use, GST, HST, PST, value-added, or 
similar taxes. 

For projects in countries other than the U.S. or Canada, quoted prices do not include any VAT, sales tax, 
or use tax. Quoted prices are the net amounts to be paid to SEL ES exclusive of such taxes, which will be 
added, if applicable, at the current rate(s) at the time of invoicing. 

The following details apply to the Per Diem Rate Table: 

• No receipts will be provided as part of the per diem rates. 

• The mobilization fee is defined to include the labor and travel costs associated with transporting 
one person roundtrip to and from the Customer site. 

• The daily rate is the charge per person, per day. Typical working hours are 8 a.m. to 6 p.m., 
Monday through Friday. Lunch shall be up to 60 minutes with two 15-minute breaks each day. If 
all the onsite work cannot be performed during typical working hours, then the daily per diem 
rate will be billed at 1.5 times the above rate for work performed Monday through Friday. Onsite 
work performed on Saturday or Sunday shall be agreed upon between the Customer and SEL ES 
in advance and be subject to additional charges. 

• Time spent by SEL ES personnel on site while waiting standby, training, or traveling to and from 
the site will be considered billable time. 

• Per diem rates are valid for work performed within one year of the proposal date. 

• Holidays observed for U.S. Offices include: New Year’s Day (observed), Memorial Day, 
Independence Day (observed), Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Thanksgiving Friday, and 
Christmas Day (observed). 



Item Qty Product Part Number/Description Base List $ / Cost Discounted Base $
Base List $ w/ 

Configuration Costs
Blanket Price

Price

Extended

1 4 SEL-300G --- $3,210.00 $3,065.55 $4,815.00 $4,598.33 $18,393.30

2 11 SEL-351S 0351S6XHB3E5462 $2,750.00 $2,626.25 $3,870.00 $3,695.85 $40,654.35

3 0 SEL-387 0387513X5H6X4X1  $5,440.00 $5,195.20 $6,520.00 $6,226.60 $0.00

4 32 SEL-411L 0411L1X6X5C6CCXH624E4E4 $8,820.00 $8,423.10 $14,410.00 $13,761.55 $440,369.60

5 32 SEL-421 04214615XC0X4H75X5XXX $7,180.00 $6,856.90 $10,420.00 $9,951.10 $318,435.20

6 38 SEL-451 04515615XC0X4H78484XX $4,350.00 $4,154.25 $7,590.00 $7,248.45 $275,441.10

7 18 SEL-487B 0487B1X4X52XC0XEH9EEEEX $7,070.00 $6,751.85 $11,290.00 $10,781.95 $194,075.10

8 11 SEL-487E 0487E3X411XXC0X4H78484X $6,990.00 $6,675.45 $10,110.00 $9,655.05 $106,205.55

9 14 SEL-487V 0487V0X6151XC0X4H58484X $4,350.00 $4,154.25 $7,260.00 $6,933.30 $97,066.20

10 0 SEL-587Z 0587Z0X131H12XX $4,080.00 $3,896.40 $4,520.00 $4,316.60 $0.00

11 60 SEL-651R-2 0651R22DXGAX2A1122J102 $6,060.00 $5,787.30 $7,350.00 $7,019.25 $421,155.00

12 30 SEL-710 071050E1A6X9X2G850300 $2,590.00 $2,960.50 $4,218.00 $4,028.19 $120,845.70

13 38 SEL-751
751101DCD1D3D850000, 

751101ACA3A70850000
$990.00 $945.45 $2,740.00 $2,616.70 $99,434.60

14 0 SEL-735 0735AX20944FFXDXXX26201XX  $1,560.00 $1,489.80 $3,935.00 $3,757.93 $0.00

15 2 SEL-787 0787EX1DCA3D75850000 $3,060.00 $2,922.30 $3,870.00 $3,695.85 $7,391.70

16 2 SEL-2440 24402H11A1A11630  $1,000.00 $955.00 $1,000.00 $955.00 $1,910.00

17 5 SEL-2488 24880RAA1181BX23X $2,540.00 $2,425.70 $3,910.00 $3,734.05 $18,670.25

18 3 SEL-2523 252301H13A0A0XX $3,830.00 $3,657.65 $4,150.00 $3,963.25 $11,889.75

19 6 SEL-2730M 2730M0ARAA1111AAAAX0 $1,920.00 $1,833.60 $2,180.00 $2,081.90 $12,491.40

20 224 SEL-2812MR 2812MRX1 $210.00 $210.00 $260.00 $260.00 $58,240.00

21 312 SEL-2812MT 2812MTX0 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $65,520.00

22 178 SEL-2814 2814M0 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $37,380.00

23 8 SEL-2824 2824XXXX $320.00 $320.00 $320.00 $320.00 $2,560.00

24 8 SEL-2890 2890M0X $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $210.00 $1,680.00

25 0 SEL-3355 3355#C7DH $3,670.00 $3,504.85 $5,620.00 $5,367.10 $0.00

26 12 SEL-3530 3530#DBCN $2,950.00 $2,817.25 $9,120.00 $8,709.60 $104,515.20

27 5 SEL-3555 3555#F82J $7,560.00 $7,219.80 $11,450.00 $10,934.75 $54,673.75

28 4 SEL-3610 3610XHA0XXX0 $1,870.00 $1,785.85 $1,870.00 $1,785.85 $7,143.40

29 0 SEL-3620 3620XHA1XXX0 $2,900.00 $2,769.50 $3,110.00 $2,970.05 $0.00

30 106 SEL-9220 9220XXX $340.00 $340.00 $340.00 $340.00 $36,040.00

31 6906 SEL-C808 C808G02000XXXXX $4.16/meter $4.16/meter $5.00/meter $5.00/meter $34,530.00

32 59 Firmware Upgrades Flat Estimate $200.00 N/A $300.00 N/A $17,700.00

33 N/A Engineering Services Flat Estimate $300,000.00 N/A N/A N/A $300,000.00

34 15 Misc. Cable --- $3,700.00 N/A $5,550.00 N/A $83,250.00

Total 5 Year Requirement by SP&C Projects= $2,987,661.15

2020 APPLIED JEA QUOTE



CP #
Project

Owner
Project Description

Funded

Amount

SEL Relay

Estimates

Funded

Amount

SEL Relay

Estimates

Funded

Amount

SEL Relay

Estimates

PP788-141P J Coarsey GEC 230kV Bay & Breaker Addition for Circuit 908-SPCP $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00

RCP060-04 M Limbaugh NGS - Energy Project Management Capital Improvement Projects $2,000,000.00 $66,448.90 $5,000,000.00 $66,448.90 $6,000,000.00 $66,448.90

TBD TBD Robinwood Innovation TBD $52,642.20 TBD TBD

DE788-118P J Coarsey Eagle 138 - 13.8 kV Substation - SPCP $800,000.00 $248,800.10 $157,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00

PP788-119 L Pinkstaff Kennedy Substation Control Cable and Protection System Replacement $687,724.07 $0.00 $1,124,000.00 $37,854.05 $0.00

PP788-120P J Coarsey Mayo Clinic 230 - 26kV Substation - SPCP $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00

PP788-121P J Coarsey St Johns 4kV Substation Rebuild - SPCP $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $51,536.95

PP788-122P J Coarsey Park and King 4kV Substation Rebuild - SPCP $100,000.00 $200,000.00 $30,348.25 $100,000.00

PP788-124 L Pinkstaff Transmission Capacitor Bank Controls Replacement $339,787.78 $130,725.80 $546,000.00 $0.00

PP788-125P L Pinkstaff 230kV Breaker Replacement - SPCP $24,400.00 $0.00 $650,000.00 $114,825.40 $449,600.00 $114,825.40

TBD TBD SJRPP Substation - 26 kV Substation - SPCP TBD TBD TBD

DE788-127P L Pinkstaff Brandy Branch Sub Solar T2 Addition $534,000.00 $8,550.00 $33,000.00 $5,000.00

DE788-128P L Pinkstaff Steelbald Sub Solar T3 Replacement $106,840.28 $8,770.00 $222,000.00 $0.00

DE788-129P L Pinkstaff Westlake Sub Solar T3 Addition $575,000.00 $8,740.00 $22,000.00 $0.00

CP788-62 L Pinkstaff Normandy Substation Protection Improvement $308,804.72 $0.00 $1,364,000.00 $0.00

PP788-35P J Coarsey Nocatee 230 - 26 kV Substation - SPCP $618,830.91 $16,180.00 $289,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

CP788-33 L Pinkstaff Northside Substation Improvements $106,761.79 $14,700.00 $770,000.00 $0.00

RCP789-85 T Skinner General Protection System Improvements Transmission $150,000.00 $57,806.15 $150,000.00 $57,806.15 $150,000.00 $57,806.15

RCP788-88D T Skinner Substation R&R Projects - Transformer Replacements $1,400,000.00 $14,710.90 $1,400,000.00 $14,710.90 $1,400,000.00 $14,710.90

CP789-96 L Pinkstaff Transmission Lines Protection & Control Updates - SPCP $500,366.00 $327,903.50 $443,803.00 $405,445.25 $231,000.00 $202,171.00

TBD J Coarsey Automatic Recloser Deployment $220,609.68 $140,385.00 $235,000.00 $140,385.00 $235,000.00 $140,385.00

TBD TBD Kennedy Unit CT7 Relay Upgrade TBD $37,795.20 TBD TBD

TBD TBD Kennedy Unit CT8 Relay Upgrade TBD $37,795.20 TBD TBD

TBD TBD Pecan Park Substation - SPCP TBD TBD TBD

N/A N/A Engineering Services N/A $100,000.00 N/A $100,000.00 N/A $100,000.00

TOTAL EXPENSE $1,271,952.95 TOTAL EXPENSE $967,823.90 TOTAL EXPENSE $747,884.30

$2,987,661.15

FY22FY20 FY21

ESTIMATED 3 YEAR JEA REQUIREMENT OF SEL RELAYS WITH FUND AVAILABILITY

TOTAL FOR 3 YEARS



PERIOD DETAILS ITEMS SEL-300G SEL-351S SEL-411L SEL-421 SEL-451 SEL-487B SEL-487E SEL-487V SEL-651R-2 SEL-710 SEL-751 SEL-787 SEL-2440 SEL-2488 SEL-2523 SEL-2730M SEL-2812MRX1 SEL-2812MTX0 SEL-2814M0 SEL-2824XXXX SEL-2890M0X SEL-3530 SEL-3555 SEL-3610 SEL-9220 C808G02
FIRMWARE 

UPGRADES

ENGINEERING 

SERVICES
MISC. CABLE TOTAL

SEL UNIT Prices $4,598.33 $3,695.85 $13,761.55 $9,951.10 $7,248.45 $10,781.95 $9,655.05 $6,933.30 $7,019.25 $4,028.19 $2,616.70 $3,695.85 $955.00 $3,734.05 $3,963.25 $2,081.90 $260.00 $210.00 $210.00 $320.00 $210.00 $8,709.60 $10,934.75 $1,785.85 $340.00 $5.00 $300.00 $300,000.00 $5,550.00

FY20
NGS - Energy Project Management Capital 

Improvement Projects
10 10 $66,448.90

Robinwood Innovation 1 8 56 8 8 1 4 330 2 $52,642.20

Eagle 138 - 13.8 kV Substation - SPCP 8 2 2 5 4 4 1 1 3 25 50 4 1 2 $248,800.10

Transmission Capacitor Bank Controls 

Replacement
14 25 25 1 1530 1 $130,725.80

General Protection System Improvements 

Transmission
5 2 $57,806.15

Substation R&R Projects - Transformer 

Replacements
1 1 2 4 $14,710.90

Transmission Lines Protection & Control Updates 

- SPCP
5 5 60 60 120 10 3 106 $327,903.50

Brandy Branch Sub Solar T2 Addition 10 1 $8,550.00

Steelbald Sub Solar T3 Replacement 4 4 6 16 1 $8,770.00

Westlake Sub Solar T3 Addition 5 5 4 1 $8,740.00

Normandy Substation Protection Improvement $0.00

Nocatee 230 - 26 kV Substation - SPCP 8 8 32 30 1 $16,180.00

Northside Substation Improvements 49 $14,700.00

Automatic Recloser Deployment 20 $140,385.00

Kennedy Unit CT7 Relay Upgrade 2 1 2 3 6 $37,795.20

Kennedy Unit CT8 Relay Upgrade 2 1 2 3 6 $37,795.20

Total Price $18,393.30 $33,262.65 $96,330.85 $69,657.70 $86,981.40 $64,691.70 $86,895.45 $97,066.20 $140,385.00 $40,281.90 $26,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,468.10 $3,963.25 $6,245.70 $37,180.00 $47,040.00 $34,860.00 $2,560.00 $1,680.00 $95,805.60 $54,673.75 $7,143.40 $36,040.00 $9,530.00 $17,700.00 $100,000.00 $49,950.00 $1,271,952.95

Total 

Requirement by 

System

Protection and 

Control Projects

$1,271,952.95

FY21
NGS - Energy Project Management Capital 

Improvement Projects
10 10 $66,448.90

Kennedy Substation Control Cable and Protection 

System Replacement
1 38 10 4 2040 2 $37,854.05

Park and King 4kV Substation Rebuild - SPCP 3 1 1 1 1 8 8 4 1 $30,348.25

230kV Breaker Replacement - SPCP 8 4 12 24 1 $114,825.40

General Protection System Improvements 

Transmission
5 2 $57,806.15

Substation R&R Projects - Transformer 

Replacements
1 1 2 4 $14,710.90

Transmission Lines Protection & Control Updates 

- SPCP
15 20 $405,445.25

Automatic Recloser Deployment 20 $140,385.00

Total Price $0.00 $3,695.85 $206,423.25 $199,022.00 $94,229.85 $64,691.70 $9,655.05 $0.00 $140,385.00 $40,281.90 $34,017.10 $3,695.85 $955.00 $7,468.10 $3,963.25 $0.00 $15,600.00 $9,660.00 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $22,200.00 $967,823.90

Total 

Requirement by 

System

Protection and 

Control Projects

$967,823.90

FY22
NGS - Energy Project Management Capital 

Improvement Projects
10 10 $66,448.90

St Johns 4kV Substation Rebuild - SPCP 5 1 1 1 1 3 7 14 4 1 1 $51,536.95

230kV Breaker Replacement - SPCP 8 4 12 24 1 $114,825.40

General Protection System Improvements 

Transmission
5 2 $57,806.15

Substation R&R Projects - Transformer 

Replacements
1 1 2 4 $14,710.90

Transmission Lines Protection & Control Updates 

- SPCP
10 5 2960 $202,171.00

Automatic Recloser Deployment 20 $140,385.00

Total Price $0.00 $3,695.85 $137,615.50 $49,755.50 $94,229.85 $64,691.70 $9,655.05 $0.00 $140,385.00 $40,281.90 $39,250.50 $3,695.85 $955.00 $3,734.05 $3,963.25 $6,245.70 $5,460.00 $8,820.00 $840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,709.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $11,100.00 $747,884.30

Total 

Requirement by 

System

Protection and 

Control Projects

$747,884.30

TOTAL
Quantity of relays, etc. for System

Protection and Control Projects
4 11 32 32 38 18 11 14 60 30 38 2 2 5 3 6 224 312 178 8 8 12 5 4 106 6906 59 N/A 15

Total Price $18,393.30 $40,654.35 $440,369.60 $318,435.20 $275,441.10 $194,075.10 $106,205.55 $97,066.20 $421,155.00 $120,845.70 $99,434.60 $7,391.70 $1,910.00 $18,670.25 $11,889.75 $12,491.40 $58,240.00 $65,520.00 $37,380.00 $2,560.00 $1,680.00 $104,515.20 $54,673.75 $7,143.40 $36,040.00 $34,530.00 $17,700.00 $300,000.00 $83,250.00 $2,987,661.15

Total 3 Year 

Requirement by

System 

Protection and 

Control Projects

$2,987,661.15

THREE YEAR SEL RELAY REQUIREMENTS - SP&C PROJECTS 20413 (GENERATION/TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION)


	01c Awards Minutes 06-04-2020
	JUNE 04, 2020 MEETING MINUTES

	01d 06-04-2020 Agenda Overview Minutes Awards
	01a Awards Agenda 06-04-2020
	01b Awards Overview 06-04-2020
	01c Awards Minutes 05-21-2020
	May 21, 2020 MEETING MINUTES

	02b 025-20 Petticoat Schmitt Scanned Bid
	03b - Western Union Global Payments (Renewal)
	04b FDOT Quote and Master Agreement
	Cover Letter
	Work Change Order 
	Agreement Summary
	Wire & ACH Instructions
	05 JEA-Master-UWHC
	JEA - Amendment to Master Agreement for Design Services
	Scope of Work
	Cost Estimate 16 reclaim water

	05b SEL Standard Meeting Minutes
	05c SEL Proposal_Per Diem Rates
	05c SEL, estimate and cash flow




